

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	12.03.2026		<p data-bbox="678 309 954 340">SA No.117 of 2022</p> <p data-bbox="678 353 1118 389"><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="678 403 1492 488">Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="678 528 1492 613">2. Mr. Ramji Srivastava and Mr. Shankar Agarwal, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="678 654 1492 739">3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.</p> <p data-bbox="678 779 1492 815">4. Not objected to by counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="678 855 1070 891">5. List on 08.05.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="678 931 1492 1016">6. Learned counsel for the parties have requested a copy of the paper book.</p> <p data-bbox="678 1057 1492 1240">7. Since the TCR has been received, the Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply copies thereof to the learned counsel for the parties on usual charges.</p> <p data-bbox="1129 1388 1458 1464" style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 12.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="683 1464 715 1487">BS</p>